
Page 1 
                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 5.23 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4623 Jack Shea                 FR Northern Arizona   25:53.3  4:57  
    2    2  4622 Aldo Marquez              JR Northern Arizona   26:08.3  5:00  
    3    3  4620 James Fitzgerald          SR Northern Arizona   26:16.0  5:02  
    4       4627 Bransen Thomas Stimpfel   JR Unattached         26:41.0  5:07  
    5    4  4619 Joey Defeo                FR Northern Arizona   27:08.0  5:12  
    6    5  4621 Elliot Gindi              FR Northern Arizona   27:16.3  5:13  
    7    6  4568 Matthew Siegel            JR Embry-Riddle       27:16.5  5:13  
    8       4625 Hunter Hicks              JR Unattached         27:18.6  5:14  
    9    7  4559 Jordan Bramblett          SR Embry-Riddle       27:21.4  5:14  
   10    8  4563 Nicholas Hernandez        SO Embry-Riddle       27:30.9  5:16  
   11    9  4564 Grady Kerst               SO Embry-Riddle       27:31.2  5:16  
   12   10  4527 Jesus Aldana              FR Central Arizona    27:47.2  5:19  
   13   11  4571 Cole Zink                 SR Embry-Riddle       27:51.5  5:20  
   14   12  4505 Jacob Hoppe               FR Arizona Chrstn     27:52.4  5:20  
   15   13  4566 Noah Kroeze               SR Embry-Riddle       27:58.2  5:21  
   16   14  4529 Johnathan Desanti         FR Central Arizona    28:05.5  5:23  
   17   15  4561 Lucas English             SO Embry-Riddle       28:08.5  5:23  
   18   16  4532 Cristian Gomez            FR Central Arizona    28:25.5  5:27  
   19       4560 Daniel Callahan           FR Embry-Riddle       28:41.2  5:30  
   20   17  4530 Allen Fowler              SO Central Arizona    28:54.0  5:32  
   21       4567 Austin Luttrell           SO Embry-Riddle       29:13.1  5:36  
   22       4562 Erik Harang               FR Embry-Riddle       29:13.3  5:36  
   23       4599 Benjamin Brady            FR Mesa               29:29.8  5:39  
   24   18  4503 Kody Dehart               FR Arizona Chrstn     29:34.0  5:40  
   25       4565 Robert Kimmerling         JR Embry-Riddle       29:45.5  5:42  
   26       7941 Saul Ontiveros               Unattached         30:15.2  5:48  
   27       4607 Clifford Andersen         SR Navajo Tech        30:24.3  5:49  
   28   19  4533 Alberto Gonzalez          SO Central Arizona    31:01.4  5:56  
   29   20  4508 Tim Williams              FR Arizona Chrstn     31:18.6  6:00  
   30       4601 Claudio Garcia            FR Mesa               31:25.7  6:01  
   31   21  4588 Anthony Vela              FR Estrella Mntn      31:25.9  6:01  
   32   22  4578 Bryan Brown               FR Estrella Mntn      31:41.5  6:04  
   33   23  4587 Brenden Tupper            FR Estrella Mntn      31:43.2  6:04  
   34   24  4581 Adrian Herrera            SO Estrella Mntn      32:09.0  6:09  
   35       4570 Keis Verleur              SR Embry-Riddle       32:09.3  6:09  
   36       7942 Carlos Esparza               Unattached         32:47.0  6:17  
   37   25  4584 Andrew Rangel             SO Estrella Mntn      33:26.1  6:24  
   38   26  4585 Aaron Reyes               FR Estrella Mntn      33:44.7  6:28  
   39   27  4507 Jared Valadez             SO Arizona Chrstn     33:55.5  6:30  
   40       4513 Dennis Arthur             JR Benedictine        34:20.0  6:34  
   41   28  4550 Triston White             FR Dine College       34:38.9  6:38  
   42   29  4586 Axel Roman                FR Estrella Mntn      34:39.2  6:38  
   43   30  4544 Cauy James                FR Dine College       35:03.9  6:43  
   44       4609 Osman Iddrisu             SO Navajo Tech        35:17.4  6:45  
   45   31  4545 Kevin Jensen              FR Dine College       35:24.3  6:47  
   46   32  4506 Dereny Long               FR Arizona Chrstn     35:27.5  6:47  
   47       4515 Justin Harrison           SO Benedictine        35:56.4  6:53  
   48       4580 David Gehman              FR Estrella Mntn      36:02.4  6:54  
   49       4611 Benveno Yazzie            FR Navajo Tech        36:17.5  6:57  
   50       4612 Joel Yazzie               SR Navajo Tech        36:44.7  7:02  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 5.23 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4583 Joshua Jackson            SO Estrella Mntn      36:46.2  7:02  
   52   33  4546 Landis Nelson             FR Dine College       37:39.9  7:13  
   53       4602 Daniel Ziebell            FR Mesa               38:18.1  7:20  
   54   34  4547 Isaac Noble               FR Dine College       40:23.2  7:44  
   55       4582 Avery Humeyestewa         FR Estrella Mntn      45:00.0  8:37  
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                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Northern Arizona            (  26:32.4  2:12:41.9   1:23.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4623 Jack Shea              FR   25:53.3 
  2      2   4622 Aldo Marquez           JR   26:08.3 
  3      3   4620 James Fitzgerald       SR   26:16.0 
  4      4   4619 Joey Defeo             FR   27:08.0 
  5      5   4621 Elliot Gindi           FR   27:16.3 
 
  2.    41  Embry-Riddle Arizona        (  27:30.3  2:17:31.5   0:35.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4568 Matthew Siegel         JR   27:16.5 
  2      7   4559 Jordan Bramblett       SR   27:21.4 
  3      8   4563 Nicholas Hernandez     SO   27:30.9 
  4      9   4564 Grady Kerst            SO   27:31.2 
  5     11   4571 Cole Zink              SR   27:51.5 
  6   ( 13)  4566 Noah Kroeze            SR   27:58.2 
  7   ( 15)  4561 Lucas English          SO   28:08.5 
 
  3.    76  Central Arizona             (  28:50.8  2:24:13.6   3:14.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4527 Jesus Aldana           FR   27:47.2 
  2     14   4529 Johnathan Desanti      FR   28:05.5 
  3     16   4532 Cristian Gomez         FR   28:25.5 
  4     17   4530 Allen Fowler           SO   28:54.0 
  5     19   4533 Alberto Gonzalez       SO   31:01.4 
 
  4.   109  Arizona Christian           (  31:37.6  2:38:08.0   7:35.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4505 Jacob Hoppe            FR   27:52.4 
  2     18   4503 Kody Dehart            FR   29:34.0 
  3     20   4508 Tim Williams           FR   31:18.6 
  4     27   4507 Jared Valadez          SO   33:55.5 
  5     32   4506 Dereny Long            FR   35:27.5 
 
  5.   115  Estrella Mountain           (  32:05.2  2:40:25.7   2:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4588 Anthony Vela           FR   31:25.9 
  2     22   4578 Bryan Brown            FR   31:41.5 
  3     23   4587 Brenden Tupper         FR   31:43.2 
  4     24   4581 Adrian Herrera         SO   32:09.0 
  5     25   4584 Andrew Rangel          SO   33:26.1 
  6   ( 26)  4585 Aaron Reyes            FR   33:44.7 
  7   ( 29)  4586 Axel Roman             FR   34:39.2 
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                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   156  Dine College                (  36:38.1  3:03:10.2   5:44.3) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4550 Triston White          FR   34:38.9 
  2     30   4544 Cauy James             FR   35:03.9 
  3     31   4545 Kevin Jensen           FR   35:24.3 
  4     33   4546 Landis Nelson          FR   37:39.9 
  5     34   4547 Isaac Noble            FR   40:23.2 
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                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 3.02 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4613 Jenna McCaffrey           SO Northern Arizona   18:14.0  6:03  
    2    2  4617 Luna Slater               FR Northern Arizona   18:19.2  6:04  
    3    3  4616 Emma Sjolund              FR Northern Arizona   18:30.0  6:08  
    4    4  4618 Meghan Van Pelt           FR Northern Arizona   18:40.3  6:11  
    5    5  4614 Chloe Painter             FR Northern Arizona   18:41.3  6:12  
    6    6  4551 Ariana Anderson           FR Embry-Riddle       19:05.0  6:20  
    7    7  4552 Rachel Chrisman           SR Embry-Riddle       19:17.1  6:24  
    8    8  4554 Jessica Embro             SR Embry-Riddle       19:19.0  6:24  
    9    9  4615 Abby Riordan              FR Northern Arizona   19:31.5  6:28  
   10   10  4553 Keili Dorn                SR Embry-Riddle       19:32.9  6:29  
   11   11  4557 Caroline Sloan            FR Embry-Riddle       19:39.9  6:31  
   12   12  4558 Meah Wilson               FR Embry-Riddle       19:52.4  6:35  
   13       4524 Taylor Murphy             FR Unattached         19:59.7  6:38  
   14   13  4516 Alliana Atencio           SO Central Arizona    20:11.8  6:42  
   15   14  4521 Summer Mattias            SO Central Arizona    20:28.3  6:47  
   16   15  4595 Alexandra Louis           SO Mesa               20:34.7  6:49  
   17   16  4592 Ava Hamilton              FR Mesa               20:38.5  6:51  
   18   17  4555 Carissa Evans             FR Embry-Riddle       20:42.4  6:52  
   19   18  4522 Janaya McIntosh           FR Central Arizona    20:43.6  6:52  
   20   19  4525 Alexus Navarro            SO Central Arizona    20:48.4  6:54  
   21       7943 Jenniffer Patenge            Unattached         20:59.1  6:57  
   22       4556 Joy Fucella               JR Embry-Riddle       21:03.2  6:59  
   23   20  4594 Cameron Long              FR Mesa               21:04.9  6:59  
   24   21  4591 Darian Davis              FR Mesa               21:21.4  7:05  
   25       4574 Mercedes Oakes            SO Estrella Mntn      21:31.6  7:08  
   26   22  4589 Kyra Ball                 FR Mesa               21:38.0  7:10  
   27       4509 Desteny Duque             FR Benedictine        21:57.4  7:17  
   28   23  4597 Jessica Reynolds          FR Mesa               21:57.8  7:17  
   29   24  4593 Nijillanaa Hunter         FR Mesa               22:04.3  7:19  
   30   25  4499 Sophie Henze              FR Arizona Chrstn     22:20.5  7:24  
   31       4590 Kaylee Bourguignon        FR Mesa               22:56.9  7:36  
   32   26  4498 Felicia Harris            SO Arizona Chrstn     23:03.8  7:39  
   33       4541 Nizhoni Golden            FR Dine College       23:07.1  7:40  
   34   27  4518 Paris Chee                SO Central Arizona    23:15.3  7:43  
   35       4510 Patsy Silva               FR Benedictine        23:24.6  7:46  
   36       4606 Shalii White              SO Navajo Tech        23:49.1  7:54  
   37   28  4520 Brittany Markee           FR Central Arizona    23:57.1  7:56  
   38       4575 Vianey Ramirez            FR Estrella Mntn      24:17.5  8:03  
   39       4512 Queta Yazzie              FR Benedictine        24:47.7  8:13  
   40       4543 Lauryn Thomas             FR Dine College       24:58.1  8:17  
   41       4605 Hunter Livingston         FR Navajo Tech        26:00.1  8:37  
   42   29  4501 Zurisadai Vasquez         SO Arizona Chrstn     26:51.3  8:54  
   43   30  4500 Olivia McDermitt          JR Arizona Chrstn     26:51.6  8:54  
   44       4603 Christanne Clyde          FR Navajo Tech        27:52.3  9:14  
   45   31  4497 Juliana Boyachek          FR Arizona Chrstn     28:17.3  9:23  
   46       4511 Baille Sjoblom            FR Benedictine        28:26.0  9:25  
   47       4577 Alexandra Zazueta         FR Estrella Mntn      28:47.3  9:32  
  



Page 6 
                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/20/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Northern Arizona            (  18:29.0  1:32:24.8   0:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4613 Jenna McCaffrey        SO   18:14.0 
  2      2   4617 Luna Slater            FR   18:19.2 
  3      3   4616 Emma Sjolund           FR   18:30.0 
  4      4   4618 Meghan Van Pelt        FR   18:40.3 
  5      5   4614 Chloe Painter          FR   18:41.3 
  6   (  9)  4615 Abby Riordan           FR   19:31.5 
 
  2.    42  Embry-Riddle Arizona        (  19:22.8  1:36:53.9   0:34.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4551 Ariana Anderson        FR   19:05.0 
  2      7   4552 Rachel Chrisman        SR   19:17.1 
  3      8   4554 Jessica Embro          SR   19:19.0 
  4     10   4553 Keili Dorn             SR   19:32.9 
  5     11   4557 Caroline Sloan         FR   19:39.9 
  6   ( 12)  4558 Meah Wilson            FR   19:52.4 
  7   ( 17)  4555 Carissa Evans          FR   20:42.4 
 
  3.    91  Central Arizona             (  21:05.5  1:45:27.4   3:03.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4516 Alliana Atencio        SO   20:11.8 
  2     14   4521 Summer Mattias         SO   20:28.3 
  3     18   4522 Janaya McIntosh        FR   20:43.6 
  4     19   4525 Alexus Navarro         SO   20:48.4 
  5     27   4518 Paris Chee             SO   23:15.3 
  6   ( 28)  4520 Brittany Markee        FR   23:57.1 
 
  4.    94  Mesa                        (  21:03.5  1:45:17.5   1:03.3) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4595 Alexandra Louis        SO   20:34.7 
  2     16   4592 Ava Hamilton           FR   20:38.5 
  3     20   4594 Cameron Long           FR   21:04.9 
  4     21   4591 Darian Davis           FR   21:21.4 
  5     22   4589 Kyra Ball              FR   21:38.0 
  6   ( 23)  4597 Jessica Reynolds       FR   21:57.8 
  7   ( 24)  4593 Nijillanaa Hunter      FR   22:04.3 
 
  5.   141  Arizona Christian           (  25:28.9  2:07:24.5   5:56.8) 
========================================== 
  1     25   4499 Sophie Henze           FR   22:20.5 
  2     26   4498 Felicia Harris         SO   23:03.8 
  3     29   4501 Zurisadai Vasquez      SO   26:51.3 
  4     30   4500 Olivia McDermitt       JR   26:51.6 
  5     31   4497 Juliana Boyachek       FR   28:17.3 
 
 
 


